FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3687 First Information of a cognizable cr	eported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
GESTER FURULIA SUB-DIVE-Rashwalker P.	5- Fara Year 2182 FIR No. 87/2122 Date 22/05/20
200	ii) Act Sections
Sections V	iv) Other acts & Sections 1827184 M.V.
a en General Diary Reference . Entry No	Date 22/05/2022 Time in blue 13.25 h to 13.4
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Time 16.95 km G.D. No. 885 at the P.S.
c) Information received Date	Time
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral -	e from P.S. Approv 18 km. Nath west from P.S.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S.
b) Address Chandon Arthur Burney 10	Beat No J. L Mo-S Inchil-I (Bohra G.P.
ris - para par- porolia.	Beat No. Pictrict *
	the name of P.S* District*
6. Complainant / Informant:	
a) Name. Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	Ce_
b) Father's / Husband's Name	National Nation
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality Andrea
e) Address Non Post- at fac f.s.	Answilson Is I Warmuddin
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused wit	th full particulars Masin Ansoni (34 yn) s/o Namuddin Unsari vin- Nondina p.s- chandonkayn
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	MASAIT
	or bearing the
	(Rider of M/C Hero Fashon From MBLHAJOERA No- JH-100-3656 Chassis No- MBLHAJOERA GLASO218, Engine No- HAJOEDAGA 45860)
	GA30218, Engine No- HAJOEDAGA 12800)
	nt/informant
	nt/informant*
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	nt/informant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach	nt/informantseparate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	nt/informantseparate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	nt/informantseparate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	nt/informantseparate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): y) - The argin Minum Corpus -t the Corpust which is held as I it is represed on the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required): The original horizon Corplan -t the Corplant Which is held as I ilk is represent on beth
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required sheet, if require
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required sheet, if require
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required): The original horizon Corplan -t the Corplant Which is held as I ilk is represent on beth
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): separate sheet, if required): d) - The griph house Corplan -t the corplant which is held as fire is represent are the Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge PARA POLICE STATION DISTPURULIA DISTPURULIA
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): separate sheet, if required): d) - The griph I known Corplan -t the corplant hich is held as the is reported on the Maly Corplant Officer-in-charge PARA POLICE STATION POSTPURULIA DISTPURULIA Officered J.S.L. Diffakor Maketi to take up the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): separate sheet, if required): d) - The griph I know Corplan -t the corplant hich is held as fire is reported on the Make I should be formated PARA POLICE STATION PARA POLICE STATION DIST. PURULIA DIST. PURULIA Midirected A.S.1 Diffa key Make He on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Mala for the configuration of file of the configuration of the configuratio
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Mala for the configuration of file of the configuration of the configuratio
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): Separate sheet, if required sheet, if the carpus sheet s
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required): separate sheet, if required sheet, if the conflict sheet, if the conf
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach 10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	separate sheet, if required):



Ref: Para PS GDE No. 868

Dtd. 22.06.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Nasim Ansari (34 yrs) S/o Naimuddin Ansari of Vill- Nowdiha, PS- Chandankeyari, Dist- Bokaro (Jharkhand)

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Nasim Ansari (34 yrs) S/o Naimuddin Ansari of Vill- Nowdiha, PS- Chandankeyari, Dist- Bokaro (Jharkhand) along with seized one red and black colour Motor Cycle (Hero Passion PRO) bearing Regd. No-JH10U/9656, Engine No- HA10EDAGA45860, Chassis No- MBLHA10ERAGA30218. I beg to report that today myself along with C/1511 Sudarsan Bauri and 2) C/365 Chandi Charan Pandey both of Para PS were performing Day mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Darda Border Raghunathpur to Chandankiyari (SH-8) pitch road under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 1480/22 dtd 22.06.2022 and Para PS GDE No- 868 dtd. 22.06.2022. at about 13.05 hrs, I found one Motor Cycle (Hero Passion PRO) bearing Regd. No-JH10U/9656 coming from Chandankeyari side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to the local public and other vehicles.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 13.15 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 13.25 hrs to 13.45 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Nasim Ansari (34 yrs) S/o Naimuddin Ansari of Vill- Nowdiha, PS-Chandankeyari, Dist-Bokaro (Jharkhand).

Recaired on 22/16/22 at 16.35 kg and storted for ps Over 10-87/22 dt-22/16/2022 ys-279 11c and 181/184 MV Jet.

Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully

Asi- Rajib Kr. Tewari

Rajib Kr. Tewari ASI of Police PS- Para, Dist- Purulia

Dr- 22-06-2022.